



Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: foi@hpft.nhs.uk

Our Ref: FOI 2515

Thank you for your request concerning the provision of training/development/mentorship to external organisations.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1. Which external organisations does your MHT provide training/development/mentorship to?

We do not provide training/development/mentorship to external organisations.

2. Who is the person in your MHT with overall responsibility for training income generation? Please provide the following details:

Not applicable, please see the answer to question 1.

Jinjer Kandola our Deputy CEO and Executive Director of Workforce & Organisational Development has overall responsibility for training and development. Please follow this [link](#) for her contact details.

3. Which are the 5 externally delivered courses most frequently provided by your organisation?

Not applicable, please see the answer to question 1.

4. Which training and development partners do you currently work with? (Organisations that either deliver or develop learning material in partnership with your MHT)

- University of Hertfordshire
- University of Essex
- University of Bedfordshire
- Anglia Ruskin University
- T & J Fire
- Acoura
- Herts Mind

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
FOI/DPA Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

